Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 4202	2. Status Change Date: 4/20/2018	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: Approved	Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 4/12/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system WILLIAM & TERRI BL 406 E BARTLETT ST CLIFTON KS 66937-5		687 27	ystem □ ✓ J & JAMIE D E	Person ID 51494 Add Seq# 1 BLOOMFIELD
8b. Landowner(s) New to system WILLIAM & TERRI BL 406 E BARTLETT ST CLIFTON KS 66937-5		2875 F	ystem □ EN G BLOOMFIE RONTIER RD ON KS 66937-9	
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): Anti-Reverse Meter	leter Seal	Ily: 12/18/18 N & P Form ate Approved:	☐ Water Tube ☐	to Comply: H & E Letter to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		То:		
			Date Prepared: 4/18 Date Entered:	By: LHH/TFO By:

	4202		11 County: CLAY	Z		Basin	Basin: Republican	blicar			1	C)	Stream	1						For	Formation Code: 111	3: 111	Special Use:	
- IIG INO.	107																							T
12. Poin	12. Points of Diversion	ersion													L	Rate ar	Rate and Quantity	intity						
MOD	PDIV	9	O	۲	٥			7		///	2	- mama				AL	20	be		Add	dition	2		
L L		Qualifier	n		r			Z		2	5				ס	gpm/cfs		af/mgy		gpm/cfs	s af/mgy	COL	Overlap PD Files	
MOD	15404	SW NW SE	2	68	1E	-	Y.	1974		2006				ž	No Change to R or Q	nge to	Ror	a	T Dist			No	None	
*Note:	P/D is	P/D is not being moved, only updating qualifiers and feet distances based on GPS data.	oved, onl	y upc	lating	g qua	lifiers	and	feet di	stanc	es pa	sed	on GP	S dat	a.									
		215																E C						
						40	la ri										88	3				1		
					E	Lie	Hi											MAR						
	I.	Total				W.						200					Di b	81						
13. Stora	13. Storage: Rate			F	a	Quantity					ac/ft	No. 1	Additional Rate	al Rate	0			W	불	Additi	Additional Quantity	X	ac/ft	
14. Limitation:	ation:		af/yr at	at	1) mdb				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	ile nur	nber(s,					18		
Limit	Limitation:		af/yr at	at		4 3		gpm				cfs) w	rhen co	mbine	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	ile nur	nber(s					ATRI		
15. 5YR.	15. 5YR Allocation:	n: Allocation Type	Type	0)	Start Year	ear	-	5	5 YR Amount	unt		Amo	Amount Unit	ıit		Base Acres	cres		Con	Comment				
16. Place	16. Place of Use					NE14	60 6		2	NW1/4			SW	SW1/4			SE1/4	1,4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	S ⊢ R	٥	N ×		NW SI	SW SE		NE NW	SW %	SE %	NE XX	NW %	SW %	SE %	NE X	WW %	SW %	SE %		120 120			
	21148	, S9	-													40	40	40	40	160	8c.			
DEL 6	68792	2 6S 1E	6									30	8 ja 1		30			140		09	8b.			
ENT		2 6S 1E														34	33	34	34	135	8c.	No	4609	
ENT		2 6S 1E			HE							34	29	26	30			16		119	8b.	No	4609	
			100								ŢĪ							De la						
			1313		nari													17.	76		100			
Comments:	ıts:		T & SON		SOUTH TO SE	interior 2	Fre all				Mala		E STATE OF					STATE OF THE STATE	ne bre al			- dar		
						fig.					3 14		y a											7

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES TOPEKA FIELD OFFICE 6531 SE FORBES AVE., SUITE B TOPEKA, KS 66619



PHONE: (785) 296-5733 FAX: (785) 296-8298 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

April 23, 2018

WILLIAM & TERRI BLOOMFIELD 406 E BARTLETT ST CLIFTON KS 66937-9304

Re:

Water Right, File Nos. 4,202 & 4,609

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed are the orders executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these orders requires the installation of a water flow meter(s) before the first use of water in accordance with the Chief Engineer's specifications found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12. A copy of these specifications and a list of acceptable meters can be obtained from our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Because these orders modify the original certificates issued under your water right files, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

These documents are summary orders by this agency regarding this matter. These orders shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of these orders.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Katherine A. Tietsort

Water Commissioner

KAT:lhh Enclosures

PC: Larry and Jamie Bloomfield



Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

							ile No	. 4,202	2			- 17/10	next.						
Ар	plication	on is he	reby m	ade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):				
						⊠ P	lace of	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion						
und	der the	water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	dition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
Th	e sour	ce of su	ipply is	:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
Na	me an	d addre	ess of A	Applica	ant: <u>La</u>	arry J 8	& Jami	e D Bl	oomfie	eld		Will	liam N	& Ter	ri L Blo	oomfie	ld	1 1011	Diego.
		Rd, Clif					Y						6 E Ba						
Ph	one N	umber:		140-27					Email	addres	ss:								
Na	me an	d addre	ess of V	Vater	Use C	orresp	onden	t: Stev	ven G	Bloom	field E	TAL	0.00						A SINT
		ntier Ro																	
		umber:							Email	addres	ss:	gl plic	Library	11 1174	1-14			Tall Indi	
		ently au					LODGE	rsin sr					VA CIII		T				
Ov	vner of	Land -								2000						L Bloom		027	
/15 /	hara ia	more th	ADDRE	-							can()		406 E	Вапів	शा आ	Clifton,	NS 00	937	1
(11.1	nere is	more th	an one	1 111		tacii su	phieme		7	i lieces.	Sary.)					0.5	-4./		T0741
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	5W1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL
2	6	1	INE/4	140074	300/4	OL/4	141.74	1444/4	000/4	OL/4	30	14474	01174	30	40	40	40	40	220
	AP.				1		The second					12.7		bol elo	14.10	(Called)	dawn!	e a con	The of
			14	1	777		11					160						Brich	de ChA
		plication f Land -	NA	ME: I	Larry .	l & Jar	nie D I	Bloomf	ield			4	use be Willia 406 E	m N &	Terri	L Bloo		937	and A
(If	there is	more th	an one	landow	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	1/4	in	H	NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4		SE1/4			liké na	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
2	6	1	Sea.	Hites						1101	34	29	26	30	34	33	34	34	254
	(Larry	nd State	datest	19/15/	5/0/1	L.Co		13.03	146							94			
											II .				II				

5.	Presently authoriz	zed point of	diversion:	OTHER			TO EARLE	Subject Commen
	One in the	CN	Quarter of the	NW	Quar	ter of the	SE	Quarter
	in Clay	Co	, Township unty, Kansas,	feet No	th	feet West of S	Southeast co	rner of section.
	Authorized Rate	n e rida	Authorized Quantity		Depth	of well	March 1984	(feet)
	(DWR use only: C	Computer ID	No GI	PS	feet N	orth	feet	West)
			☐This point will be change					
			(Complete only if chan		_			The state of the s
			Quarter of the					
			Township					
	in Clav	Co	unty, Kansas, 1974	feet No	th 2006	feet West of S	Southeast co	rner of section.
1			Proposed Quantity _					
			I ☐ Geo Center List					
							ulaciente.	CHENT CHENT CONTROL
6.	Presently authorize	zed point of	diversion:					
0.			Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the		Quarter
			, Township					
			unty, Kansas,					
			Authorized Quantity					
			No G					
			☐This point will be chang					
4				T. (1) 7 (1) (1) (1)				
			(Complete only if chan	E-1 12 1-1	The second second			
			Quarter of the					
			, Township					
			unty, Kansas,					
10 T			Proposed Quantity					
L	This point is: A	dditional We	☐ Geo Center List	other wate	r rights that will	use this point		CMI IN PRINCIPLE
7.		To match th	d for the following reaso		the diagram be	low in relation to the control of th	to the existing in center of ized point of	cate its location on g point of diversion. of diagram below
					100	50 0	ALL THE RESIDENCE	100
	A PART OF THE PART					TITITI		
8.	If a well, is the test I	hole log attac	hed? Yes No		The state of the state of		4	- Lot of the latter
						_		
9.	The change(s) (was	s)(will be) com	pleted by?		50			= 50
	Already done							
10	If the point of divers	ion io a wall:			West 0 -1	11 11 11 X	1111111	0 East
10.	If the point of divers		principal tentra series de		ogo a mhairm. Tan	cellum tendalis	e istal mile	all sydility and
	(a) What are you g	joing to do wit	th the old well?		AND THE PARTY	CALL WATER		- 10-10-12
	Not Applicable		weather Edward		50 🗀	+ =	+	二 50
	140t Applicable			The second				
	(h) \A/han will this h	Complete of			E.		1	
	(b) when will this i	be done?				шшп		Ш
				Dig -	100	50 0	50	100
11.		anagement	District recommenda	ition		Scale	uth f" = 100'	
12.	attached? Ye Assisted by Tyler S	es No mith 1/25/18		13b. -	100 feet but diversion, attac For groundwate within one-half	within 1320 for the a topographer sources, sho mile of the pro	eet from the phic map or ow all wells (i posed point o	elocated more than e existing point of aerial photograph including domestic of diversion and the
					water sources	n, show the i	names and downstream	ners. For surface addresses of the and one-half mile

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer	r feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the current ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign the currently affected in the currently a	y authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely his application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	
	ersion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which the contained in this application are true, correct and compared to the contained in this application are true, correct and compared to the contained in this application are true, correct and compared to the contained in this application are true, correct and compared to the contained	no Asil
Dated at, Kansa	as, this 3 day of /T/orc , 20 /8.
William N Bloomfild	Terri L Bloomfield
(Owner)	(Spouse)
William N Bloomfield	Ten L. Bloomfield
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
To Officela	In 9 tone of
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Larry & Bloomfield	Jamie D Bloomtield
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Washington SS	The state of the second st
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed.	d in my presence and sworn to before me this 3 day of
	1000
My Commission Expires My Appt. Exp. MS 2021	Notary Public
	plete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wit all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE S	CHEDULE
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Do	
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 3	less
The state of the s	
ANN M MURPHY	
My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires	
1SDS ,8S RigA	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 4,202 requesting that the place of use and / or point of A change application was received on April 12,2018 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable
Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 18, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ■ Not Applicable 7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20____ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Not Applicable 8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable 9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. A Applicable **Applicable** 10. Additional Conditions are attached. X Yes ☐ No 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer Katherine + 118+502+ review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. (Print Name): File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas For Use by Register of Deeds SS County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: Notary Public ANN M. MURPHY My Appointment Expires My commission expir April 28, 2021

Page 4

File No. 4,202

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

ADDITIONAL CONDITION TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer, after which the authorized location of the point of diversion currently described as:

one (1) well located <u>NC</u> of the <u>NW</u> Quarter of the <u>SE</u> Quarter of Section <u>2</u>, Township <u>6</u> South, Range <u>1</u> EAST, <u>Clay</u> County, Kansas.

has been found to be more accurately located and will be hereafter described as:

one (1) well located in the <u>SW</u> Quarter of the <u>NW</u> Quarter of the <u>SE</u> Quarter of Section <u>2</u>, more particularly described as being near a point <u>1,974</u> feet North and <u>2,006</u> feet West of the Southeast Corner of said section, Township <u>6</u> South, Range <u>1</u> EAST, <u>Clay</u> County, Kansas.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 23th day of April, 2018, I hereby certify that the attached <u>APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE</u>, Water Right, File No. 4,202, dated April 20, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WILLIAM & TERRI BLOOMFIELD 406 E BARTLETT ST CLIFTON KS 66937-9304

With photocopies sent to:

LARRY J & JAMIE D BLOOMFIELD 687 27TH RD CLIFTON KS 66937

Staff

FILE NOS. 4609 & 4202 PROPOSED PLACE OF USE



BLOOMFIELD, FILE NO. 4202 EXISTING AUTHORIZED PLACE OF USE

